INTERNATIONAL
Specifications subject to change © 6-2006
CIRCULAR DIFFUSER WITH ADJUSTABLE PATTERN
CE100 • DE100
Fast selection diagram
E    2 010
Application
Technical information

Specifications description
Possible deliveries
How to order
Damper Type DT003 for mounting with
DE100:
Radial, opposed blade damper.
Adjustable through the diffuser face.
Construction out of sheet steel,
painted black (RAL 9005).
• Mount damper in duct or diffuser
neck
• Take out inner rings by pushing
the rings inward, turn around and
pull down.
• Mount external cone by means
of screws through diffuser neck.
• Push inner rings again in external
cone in one of the 5 positions
required.
• CE100: aluminium construction,
painted white (RAL 9010)
• DE100 : steel construction, paint-
ed white (RAL 9010)
• CE100P: aluminium construction,
CE100 integrated in false ceiling
plate 594 x 594mm. (For further
information, see p. 2 500)
• DE100P: steel construction, DE100
integrated in false ceiling plate
594 x 594mm. (For further informa-
tion, see p. 2 500)
• DE120: continuously adjustable.
Steel galvanised construction,
painted white (RAL 9010)
• DE120P: Like DE120, integrated in
false ceiling plate 594 x 594 mm
(For further information, see p.
2 500)
Example :
Circular steel diffuser with adjustable